

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8734/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2006 in AS No. 1044/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K. NAMADEVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENKATESAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.

Mr.B.Ragunath, Adv.

Mr.Anup Kumar,Adv.

Mr.Rajeev Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice confined to the question as to what would be the effect
of

the deed of settlement dated 22.4.1978 executed by Kesavalu in favour of first

respondent.

Further proceedings may go on. However, no decree shall be

prepared save and except with the leave of the Court.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master