

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8734/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2006 in AS No.1044/1996 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K. NAMADEVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENKATESAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramjee Prasad, Adv.

for Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Await service upon the unserved respondents to whom notice were
issued on 2nd October, 2007 only.

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 may file Counter Affidavit within four
weeks.

Petitioner may take appropriate steps so far Respondent Nos.10-
15 are concerned, before 2nd November, 2007.

List the matter on 2nd November, 2007.
(S.G.SHAH)

s Registrar