

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8734/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2006 in AS No.1044/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K. NAMADEVAN	Petitioner(s)
VERSUS	
VENKATESAN (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.	Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7261 of 2008

(With appln. for permission to delete the name of respodnent Nos. 10 to 15 and office report)

Date: 29/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)/	Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.
Respondent(s)	Mr. S Muthu Krishnan, Adv.
	Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)/	Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.
Respondent(s)	Mr. Sri Ram J Thalapathy, Adv.
	Mr. V Adhimoolam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Ms. V. Mohana, Adv
-------------------	--------------------

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to remind learned Mediator of the Madras High Court to send the report as early as possible, at any rate within the outer limit of two weeks time from today.

List thereafter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]	[ Vinod Kulvi ]	
Court Master	Asstt. Registrar	