

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 8945/2013

K. NAMADEVAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VENKATESAN (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.  
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8946/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date : 17/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy,Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In both the matters service is complete. Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant and the learned counsel for the respondents to file the statement of case, as per rules.

Post the matter again on 28.4.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar