

XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8945/2013

K. NAMADEVAN Appellan  
t(s)

VERSUS

VENKATESAN (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS. Responde  
nt(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH  
C.A. No. 8946/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date : 28/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy,Adv.  
Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.  
Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.  
Ms. Shina,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the Id. Counsel  
for the parties have failed to file the statement of case in compliance  
with the order dated 17.2.2015 of this Court. Viewed  
in that  
Signature Not Verified

context,  
Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover

the matter shall be processed for listing b  
efore the  
Date: 2015.04.29

Hon'ble Court under the rules.  
13:05:23 CEST  
Reason:

URA)

ar

MG

Registr