

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8945/2013

K. NAMADEVAN (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VENKATESAN (DEAD) BY LRS. AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8946/2013 (XII)

Date : 22-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR  
Mr. C. Rubavathi, Adv.  
Mr. V.Senthil, Adv.  
Mr. P.Raja Ram, Adv.

Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR  
Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapahty, Adv.  
Mr. Shilp vinod, Adv.  
Mr. Pushkin Rajkumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR  
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By consent, list the matter on 20.02.2019.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)